The Times-Standard

PO Box 3580 Eureka, CA 95502 707-441-0571 legals@times-standard.com

2096813

HUMBOLDT COUNTY CLERK OF THE BOARD - LEGAI 825 5TH ST - ROOM 111 EUREKA, CA 95501

PROOF OF PUBLICATION (2015.5 C.C.P.)

STATE OF CALIFORNIA County of Humboldt

I am a citizen of the United States and a resident of the County aforesaid; I am over the age of eighteen years, and not a party to or interested in the above-mentioned matter. I am the principal clerk of the printer of THE TIMES-STANDARD, a newspaper of general circulation, printed and published daily in the City of Eureka, County of Humboldt, and which newspaper has been adjudged a newspaper of general circulation by the Superior Court of the County of Humboldt, State of California, under the date of June 15, 1967, Consolidated Case Numbers 27009 and 27010; that the notice, of which the annexed is a printed copy (set in type not smaller than nonpareil), has been published in each regular and entire issue of said newspaper and not in any supplement thereof on the following dates, to-wit,

10/18/2016

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated at Eureka, California, This 18th day of October, 2016

8210.1001/15

MA

Legal No.

0005836969

SUMMARY

On October 4, 2016, the Humboldt County Board of Supervisors adopted Ordinance No. 2561, authorizing an amendment to the contract between the Board of Supervisors of the County of Humboldt and the Board of Administration of the California Public Employees' Retirement System (CalPERS), to modify the employees sharing additional cost of 3%. A copy of the ordinance is posted in the office of the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors.

The votes were: AYES: Supervisors: Sundberg, Fennell, Lovelace, Bohn, Bass NOES: Supervisors: --ABSENT: Supervisors: --10/18/2016